
Wingate (7-1, 5-0) -vs- Mars Hill (1-8, 0-4)
3/21/2026 at Mars Hill, N.C. (Meares Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Wingate Goals: Vinny Butrico (5); Joey Moran (4); Sean Clark (2); Dean Cox (2); Kyle Spence (2); Traigh Tomassone (1); Matt Benzing (1);
James Solazzo (1); Braden Nerone (1); Brayden Cifreo (1); Steele Smithson (1); Cole Eggleton (1); Owen McKenzie (1); Rylan Weisbrod (1) 
Assists: Jaxon Grant (4); Kyle Spence (3); Matt Benzing (2); Sean Clark (1); Dean Cox (1); Matt Papach (1); Cooper Myers (1); Rylan
Weisbrod (1); Calvin Watson (1) 
 
Mars Hill Goals: Caleb Nelson (1); Aiden McNamara (1); James Hartley (1); Jake Mannix (1); Ben Hokenson (1) 
Assists: Luke Moore (1); Dillon Buran (1); Ben Hokenson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Meares Stadium
Penalties: Carter Aaron 1st/08:42; Carter Aaron 2nd/06:33; Matt Papach 2nd/03:14; Team 3rd/11:49; Trey O'Callaghan 3rd/01:02; Colin
Ferrigan 4th/13:51; AJ Howland 4th/11:33; Tyler Nadalin 4th/07:10; Dean Cox 4th/01:33
Officials: Adam Williams

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wingate 8 4 6 6 24
Mars Hill 2 2 1 0 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wingate 19 17 17 19 72
Mars Hill 7 8 3 4 22

Shots On Goal
Wingate 11 11 11 11 44
Mars Hill 3 4 2 2 11

Saves
Wingate 1 2 1 2 6
Mars Hill 3 7 5 5 20

Turnovers
Wingate 1 4 3 1 9
Mars Hill 5 6 7 3 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wingate 5-5 7-8 9-9 4-4 25-26
Mars Hill 4-6 5-5 5-6 3-5 17-22

Ground Balls
Wingate 12 10 13 14 49
Mars Hill 7 9 7 2 25

Face Offs
Wingate 10 3 5 7 25
Mars Hill 1 4 2 0 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Wingate 1 1 0 3 4-5
Mars Hill 0 1 2 1 0-4



Wingate 24

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Vinny Butrico 5 0 5 11 2 0 0 - -
4 Sean Clark 2 1 3 10 2 0 0 - -
11 Dylan Rupprecht 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7-9 -
12 Graham Tillett 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 - -
14 Reno Vorderlandwehr 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
26 Noah Whitehouse 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
31 Mason McGivern 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

40 Trey O'Callaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
42 Kyle Spence 2 3 5 5 1 3 0 - -
50 Quad Williams 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Necco Cottage 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6-8 -
3 Jaxon Grant 0 4 4 4 1 0 0 - -
6 Liam Lennon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Dean Cox 2 1 3 2 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
9 Matt Jannotte 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
13 Mason Tolar 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 10-10 -

16 Matt Papach 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Dylan Cifarelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Jack Murray 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 - -
19 Traigh Tomassone 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Jarret Bitzer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Matt Benzing 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Joey Moran 4 0 4 4 0 1 0 - -
23 James Solazzo 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
24 Trent Farley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
25 Chris Harter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Braden Nerone 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
28 Brayden Cifreo 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
32 Austin Collins 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Johnny Blakely 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Cooper Myers 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
36 Steele Smithson 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
37 Cole Eggleton 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
38 Nolan Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Patrick Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Max Mitcho 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Owen McKenzie 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
45 Andrew Dromsky 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
47 Brayden Brooks 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
49 Rylan Weisbrod 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
51 Logan Spaeth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5 -
52 Calvin Watson 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
53 Jeff Dieringer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Max Hartgrave 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
55 Connor Carretta 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
59 Hale Dobbyn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
60 Jack Altman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
61 Liam Elliott 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

Totals 24 15 39 72 49 9 9 25-32
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 Quad Williams 30:00 4 3 W
9 Matt Jannotte 22:50 1 1
60 Jack Altman 7:10 0 2



Mars Hill 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Luke Moore 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
6 Carter Semple 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-4 -
9 Dillon Buran 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
10 Lucas Kight 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Trent Santos-Stewart 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

20 Colin Ferrigan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
32 Jaxson Handley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Xavier Wells 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 - -

37 AJ Howland 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 7-22
1-

01:00
43 Jake Mannix 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Truxton Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Michael Belk 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
8 Caden Costa 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
11 Brandon Pugh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Charlie Howland 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -

15 Tyler Nadalin 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30

17 Carter Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:00
21 Cross McKinney 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Caleb Nelson 1 0 1 4 1 4 0 - -
23 Aiden McNamara 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 - -
24 Thomas Huffines 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-5 -
33 James Hartley 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
34 Landis Pritchard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 -
38 Dylan Smerek 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Mato Grant 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Ben Hokenson 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 - -

Totals 5 3 8 22 25 21 2 7-32
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Xavier Wells 45:00 18 15 L
2 Truxton Reynolds 7:50 5 0
38 Dylan Smerek 7:10 1 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WINGATE MHUM
1st 14:33 Vinny Butrico Sean Clark 1 0
1st 10:06 Aiden McNamara Luke Moore 1 1
1st 08:14 Vinny Butrico (UP) Rylan Weisbrod 2 1
1st 07:05 Ben Hokenson Dillon Buran 2 2
1st 06:09 Matt Benzing Unassisted 3 2
1st 03:58 Joey Moran Jaxon Grant 4 2
1st 03:37 Cole Eggleton Kyle Spence 5 2
1st 02:52 Vinny Butrico Matt Benzing 6 2
1st 01:57 Kyle Spence Unassisted 7 2
1st 00:06 Vinny Butrico Calvin Watson 8 2
2nd 10:36 Sean Clark Jaxon Grant 9 2
2nd 07:34 Caleb Nelson Unassisted 9 3
2nd 06:53 Rylan Weisbrod Unassisted 10 3
2nd 06:28 Joey Moran (UP) Jaxon Grant 11 3
2nd 05:40 James Hartley Unassisted 11 4
2nd 00:12 Joey Moran Jaxon Grant 12 4
3rd 14:14 Joey Moran Unassisted 13 4
3rd 12:56 Vinny Butrico Kyle Spence 14 4
3rd 10:24 Sean Clark (DN) Kyle Spence 15 4
3rd 07:20 Brayden Cifreo Matt Benzing 16 4
3rd 05:43 Kyle Spence Matt Papach 17 4
3rd 02:29 Dean Cox Unassisted 18 4
3rd 01:02 Jake Mannix Ben Hokenson 18 5
4th 13:24 Braden Nerone (UP) Unassisted 19 5
4th 12:32 Dean Cox Unassisted 20 5
4th 11:39 Owen McKenzie Unassisted 21 5
4th 10:59 James Solazzo (UP) Cooper Myers 22 5
4th 10:07 Steele Smithson Unassisted 23 5
4th 03:57 Traigh Tomassone Dean Cox 24 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:42 MHUM Carter Aaron 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
2nd 06:33 MHUM Carter Aaron 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 03:14 WINGATE Matt Papach 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 11:49 WINGATE Team 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 01:02 WINGATE Trey O'Callaghan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:51 MHUM Colin Ferrigan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:33 MHUM AJ Howland 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 07:10 MHUM Tyler Nadalin 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 01:33 WINGATE Dean Cox 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WINGATE Quad Williams at goalie for WINGATE.
15:00 MHUM Xavier Wells at goalie for MHUM.
15:00 WINGATE Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dylan Rupprecht.
14:33 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Vinny Butrico (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Clark.

Wingate 1, Mars Hill 0

14:33 WINGATE
Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs Thomas Huffines won by WINGATE, [14:33] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dylan
Rupprecht.

13:55 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jack Murray WIDE
13:44 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
12:41 MHUM Shot by MHUM Charlie Howland WIDE
12:37 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Jake Mannix.
12:34 MHUM Shot by MHUM Dillon Buran WIDE
12:25 MHUM Shot by MHUM Charlie Howland HIGH
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Jake Mannix (caused by Graham Tillett).
12:11 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Graham Tillett.
12:07 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
11:28 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jack Murray WIDE
11:18 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Vinny Butrico, SAVE Xavier Wells
11:03 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
10:26 MHUM Shot by MHUM Caleb Nelson WIDE
10:06 MHUM Shot by MHUM Caleb Nelson, SAVE Quad Williams
10:06 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Luke Moore.
10:06 MHUM GOAL by MHUM Aiden McNamara, Assist by Luke Moore.

Wingate 1, Mars Hill 1

10:06 WINGATE
Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs Thomas Huffines won by WINGATE, [10:06] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dylan
Rupprecht.

09:58 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Max Mitcho.
09:25 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Vinny Butrico WIDE
09:20 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
08:56 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM failed.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Lucas Kight.
08:52 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
08:42 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Kyle Spence WIDE
08:42 MHUM Penalty on MHUM Carter Aaron (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:14 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Vinny Butrico (MAN-UP), Assist by Rylan Weisbrod.

Wingate 2, Mars Hill 1
08:14 WINGATE Faceoff Logan Spaeth vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [08:14] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Graham Tillett.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Joey Moran.
07:18 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
07:12 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
07:05 MHUM GOAL by MHUM Ben Hokenson, Assist by Dillon Buran.

Wingate 2, Mars Hill 2
07:05 WINGATE Faceoff Logan Spaeth vs Landis Pritchard won by WINGATE, [07:05] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Logan Spaeth.
06:22 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark WIDE
06:09 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Matt Benzing.

Wingate 3, Mars Hill 2
06:09 MHUM Faceoff Logan Spaeth vs AJ Howland won by MHUM, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by MHUM AJ Howland.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Dillon Buran.
04:55 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
04:43 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Vinny Butrico WIDE
04:34 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jack Murray, SAVE Xavier Wells
03:58 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Joey Moran, Assist by Jaxon Grant.

Wingate 4, Mars Hill 2
03:58 WINGATE Faceoff Necco Cottage vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE (on faceoff violation).
03:37 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Cole Eggleton, Assist by Kyle Spence.

Wingate 5, Mars Hill 2
03:37 WINGATE Faceoff Necco Cottage vs Carter Semple won by WINGATE, [03:37] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Graham Tillett.
02:52 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Vinny Butrico, Assist by Matt Benzing.



Wingate 6, Mars Hill 2
02:52 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE (on faceoff violation).
02:13 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark HIGH
01:57 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Kyle Spence.

Wingate 7, Mars Hill 2
01:57 MHUM Timeout by MHUM.
01:57 WINGATE Faceoff Necco Cottage vs Carter Semple won by WINGATE, [01:57] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Austin Collins.
01:16 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Vinny Butrico, SAVE Xavier Wells
00:59 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Ben Hokenson.
00:55 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Ben Hokenson (caused by Trey O'Callaghan).
00:45 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Reno Vorderlandwehr.
00:42 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
00:19 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Vinny Butrico BLOCKED
00:13 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Carter Semple.
00:10 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM failed.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Caden Costa.
00:06 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Calvin Watson.
00:06 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
00:06 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Vinny Butrico, Assist by Calvin Watson.

Wingate 8, Mars Hill 2
00:06 WINGATE Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dylan Rupprecht.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MHUM Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs AJ Howland won by MHUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MHUM Carter Semple.
13:59 MHUM Shot by MHUM Luke Moore HIGH
13:48 MHUM Shot by MHUM Charlie Howland, SAVE Quad Williams
13:45 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Caleb Nelson.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Charlie Howland.
12:57 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason McGivern.
12:55 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Quad Williams.
12:52 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
12:20 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark, SAVE Xavier Wells
12:16 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
12:14 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Caleb Nelson (caused by Max Hartgrave).
11:18 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Noah Whitehouse.
11:16 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
11:16 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark, SAVE Xavier Wells
11:14 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Noah Whitehouse, SAVE Xavier Wells
11:10 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Cross McKinney (caused by Reno Vorderlandwehr).
10:59 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Reno Vorderlandwehr.
10:57 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
10:50 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark HIT CROSSBAR
10:36 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Sean Clark, Assist by Jaxon Grant.

Wingate 9, Mars Hill 2
10:36 MHUM Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs AJ Howland won by MHUM, [10:36] Ground ball pickup by MHUM Thomas Huffines.
10:22 MHUM Shot by MHUM AJ Howland HIGH
10:20 WINGATE Timeout by WINGATE.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Charlie Howland.
09:53 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
09:31 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark WIDE
09:18 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jack Murray HIGH
09:06 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jaxon Grant BLOCKED
09:02 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Sean Clark.
08:44 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jaxon Grant, SAVE Xavier Wells
08:40 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Vinny Butrico.
08:31 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jaxon Grant WIDE
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Kyle Spence.
08:09 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
07:34 MHUM GOAL by MHUM Caleb Nelson.



Wingate 9, Mars Hill 3
07:34 WINGATE Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE (on faceoff violation).
06:53 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Rylan Weisbrod.

Wingate 10, Mars Hill 3

06:53 WINGATE
Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs Carter Semple won by WINGATE, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dylan
Rupprecht.

06:42 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Kyle Spence.
06:36 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Max Hartgrave, SAVE Xavier Wells
06:33 MHUM Penalty on MHUM Carter Aaron (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:28 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Joey Moran (MAN-UP), Assist by Jaxon Grant.

Wingate 11, Mars Hill 3
06:28 MHUM Faceoff Logan Spaeth vs AJ Howland won by MHUM, [06:28] Ground ball pickup by MHUM AJ Howland.
05:40 MHUM GOAL by MHUM James Hartley.

Wingate 11, Mars Hill 4
05:40 MHUM Faceoff Necco Cottage vs AJ Howland won by MHUM (on faceoff violation).
05:04 MHUM Shot by MHUM Caleb Nelson WIDE
04:42 MHUM Shot by MHUM Aiden McNamara, SAVE Quad Williams
04:35 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE failed.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Quad Williams (caused by Aiden McNamara).
04:33 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Aiden McNamara.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM.
04:24 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Kyle Spence.
04:21 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
03:31 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Aiden McNamara.
03:14 WINGATE Penalty on WINGATE Matt Papach (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:52 MHUM Shot by MHUM Tyler Nadalin WIDE
02:44 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
02:11 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark HIGH
01:56 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jaxon Grant, SAVE Xavier Wells
01:53 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Jaxon Grant.
01:47 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jack Murray, SAVE Xavier Wells
01:44 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
01:36 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Carter Semple.
01:23 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
01:20 WINGATE Timeout by WINGATE.
00:12 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Joey Moran, Assist by Jaxon Grant.

Wingate 12, Mars Hill 4
00:12 WINGATE Faceoff Necco Cottage vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [00:12] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Matt Papach.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Matt Papach (caused by AJ Howland).
00:00 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Colin Ferrigan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WINGATE Matt Jannotte at goalie for WINGATE.
15:00 MHUM Faceoff Necco Cottage vs AJ Howland won by MHUM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MHUM AJ Howland.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM AJ Howland (caused by Graham Tillett).
14:49 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Graham Tillett.
14:39 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
14:14 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Joey Moran.

Wingate 13, Mars Hill 4
14:14 WINGATE Faceoff Necco Cottage vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [14:14] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Necco Cottage.
14:05 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Necco Cottage, SAVE Xavier Wells
14:00 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Vinny Butrico.
13:36 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Jarret Bitzer WIDE
13:13 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Cole Eggleton HIT CROSSBAR
13:10 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Sean Clark.
13:08 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Sean Clark, SAVE Xavier Wells
13:04 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Cole Eggleton.
12:56 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Vinny Butrico, Assist by Kyle Spence.

Wingate 14, Mars Hill 4



12:56 WINGATE Faceoff Necco Cottage vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [12:56] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Matt Papach.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Kyle Spence.
12:20 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
12:15 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Caleb Nelson.
11:58 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
11:52 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Vinny Butrico HIT POST
11:52 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
11:49 WINGATE Penalty on WINGATE Team (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Caleb Nelson (caused by Graham Tillett).
11:15 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Graham Tillett.
11:11 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
10:24 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Sean Clark (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Kyle Spence.

Wingate 15, Mars Hill 4
10:02 MHUM Shot by MHUM Ben Hokenson, SAVE Matt Jannotte
09:59 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Matt Jannotte.
09:46 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
09:11 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Kyle Spence WIDE
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Cole Eggleton.
08:29 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Dillon Buran.
07:33 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
07:33 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Kyle Spence HIGH
07:20 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Brayden Cifreo, Assist by Matt Benzing.

Wingate 16, Mars Hill 4
07:19 MHUM Faceoff Logan Spaeth vs AJ Howland won by MHUM, [07:19] Ground ball pickup by MHUM Carter Semple.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Michael Belk.
06:49 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Max Hartgrave.
06:41 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
05:43 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Kyle Spence, Assist by Matt Papach.

Wingate 17, Mars Hill 4
05:43 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE (on faceoff violation).
04:48 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Brayden Cifreo.
04:31 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Cooper Myers, SAVE Xavier Wells
04:25 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Xavier Wells.
04:22 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
04:12 MHUM Timeout by MHUM.
03:32 MHUM Shot by MHUM James Hartley WIDE
03:24 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
02:43 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE James Solazzo, SAVE Xavier Wells
02:40 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Trent Santos-Stewart.
02:31 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM failed.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Trent Santos-Stewart (caused by Dean Cox).
02:29 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dean Cox.
02:29 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
02:29 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Dean Cox.

Wingate 18, Mars Hill 4
02:29 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs Carter Semple won by WINGATE, [02:29] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason Tolar.
01:44 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Rylan Weisbrod, SAVE Xavier Wells
01:22 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
01:14 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Caden Costa.
01:02 MHUM GOAL by MHUM Jake Mannix, Assist by Ben Hokenson.

Wingate 18, Mars Hill 5
01:02 WINGATE Penalty on WINGATE Trey O'Callaghan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:02 WINGATE Faceoff Dylan Rupprecht vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [01:02] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dylan Rupprecht.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE Matt Jannotte.
00:30 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Caleb Nelson.
00:13 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
00:03 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE James Solazzo BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE (on faceoff violation).
15:00 MHUM Truxton Reynolds at goalie for MHUM.
14:57 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Braden Nerone WIDE
14:08 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Owen McKenzie WIDE
13:57 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Andrew Dromsky WIDE
13:51 MHUM Penalty on MHUM Colin Ferrigan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:24 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Braden Nerone BLOCKED
13:24 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Braden Nerone.
13:24 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Braden Nerone (MAN-UP).

Wingate 19, Mars Hill 5
13:24 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs Thomas Huffines won by WINGATE, [13:24] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason Tolar.
13:02 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Liam Elliott.
12:32 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Dean Cox.

Wingate 20, Mars Hill 5
12:32 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [12:32] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason Tolar.
11:39 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Owen McKenzie.

Wingate 21, Mars Hill 5
11:39 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE, [11:39] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason Tolar.
11:35 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Mason Tolar WIDE
11:33 MHUM Penalty on MHUM AJ Howland (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:59 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE James Solazzo (MAN-UP), Assist by Cooper Myers.

Wingate 22, Mars Hill 5
10:59 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs Thomas Huffines won by WINGATE, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason Tolar.
10:26 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Braden Nerone WIDE
10:07 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Steele Smithson.

Wingate 23, Mars Hill 5
10:07 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs AJ Howland won by WINGATE (on faceoff violation).
09:01 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Cooper Myers WIDE
08:38 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Dean Cox.
08:21 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM failed.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Mato Grant (caused by Connor Carretta).
08:13 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Connor Carretta.
08:11 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
-- WINGATE Turnover by WINGATE James Solazzo.
07:10 MHUM Dylan Smerek at goalie for MHUM.
07:10 WINGATE Jack Altman at goalie for WINGATE.
07:10 MHUM Penalty on MHUM Tyler Nadalin (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:48 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Liam Elliott BLOCKED
06:14 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Owen McKenzie.
06:07 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Owen McKenzie, SAVE Dylan Smerek
06:02 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Tyler Nadalin (caused by Trent Farley).
05:26 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Trent Farley.
05:21 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
04:18 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Traigh Tomassone, SAVE Dylan Smerek
04:15 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Dylan Smerek.
04:10 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM failed.
-- MHUM Turnover by MHUM Michael Belk.
04:04 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Liam Elliott.
04:01 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
03:57 WINGATE GOAL by WINGATE Traigh Tomassone, Assist by Dean Cox.

Wingate 24, Mars Hill 5
03:57 WINGATE Faceoff Mason Tolar vs Thomas Huffines won by WINGATE, [03:57] Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Mason Tolar.
03:48 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Chris Harter.
02:53 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Braden Nerone, SAVE Dylan Smerek
02:13 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Steele Smithson, SAVE Dylan Smerek
02:08 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
01:36 MHUM Shot by MHUM Jake Mannix, SAVE Jack Altman
01:33 WINGATE Ground ball pickup by WINGATE Hale Dobbyn.
01:33 WINGATE Penalty on WINGATE Dean Cox (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



01:11 MHUM Shot by MHUM Tyler Nadalin WIDE
00:58 MHUM Shot by MHUM Tyler Nadalin, SAVE Jack Altman
00:45 WINGATE Clear attempt by WINGATE good.
00:42 WINGATE Shot by WINGATE Brayden Brooks, SAVE Dylan Smerek
00:25 MHUM Clear attempt by MHUM good.
00:11 MHUM Shot by MHUM Brandon Pugh WIDE
00:01 MHUM Ground ball pickup by MHUM Landis Pritchard.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


